
Bhagat ki Kothi - Howrah Special Fare SF Special/03008XX - SF - ER 
BGKT/Bhagat ki Kothi to HWH/Howrah Junction 

33h 55m - 1816 km - 20 halts - Departs Mon 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 BGKT Bhagat ki Kothi 02:00 0 1 0 23 NWR
2 JU Jodhpur 02:10 02:20 10m 0 1 4 77 241 NWR
3 MTD Merta Road Junction 03:40 03:45 5m 0 1 107 75 NWR
4 DNA Degana Junction 04:20 04:23 3m 0 1 151 71 NWR
5 MKN Makrana Junction 05:00 05:02 2m 0 1 194 64 426 NWR
6 KMNC Kuchaman City 05:15 05:18 3m 0 1 208 45 405 NWR
7 JP Jaipur Junction 07:40 07:50 10m 0 1 314 59 NWR
8 DO Dausa 08:53 08:55 2m 0 1 375 45 334 NWR
9 BKI Bandikui Junction 09:33 09:35 2m 0 1 404 62 222 NWR
10 AF Agra Fort 12:00 12:10 10m 1 554 20 166 NCR
11 TDL Tundla Junction 13:20 13:25 5m 0 1 577 63 167 NCR
12 GOY Govindpuri (Kanpur) 17:00 17:05 5m 0 1 805 52 126 NCR
13 PRYJ Prayagraj Junction

(Allahabad)
20:50 21:00 10m 0 1 1000 - 97 NCR

14 MZP Mirzapur 21:23 21:25 2m 0 1 1090 28 85 NCR
15 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya

Junction (Mughalsarai)
23:40 23:50 10m 0 1 1153 65 79 ECR

16 SSM Sasaram Junction 01:25 01:27 2m 0 2 1255 70 108 ECR
17 GAYA Gaya Junction 02:55 03:00 5m 0 2 1358 66 109 ECR
18 KQR Koderma Junction 04:10 04:12 2m 0 2 1435 45 ECR
19 DHN Dhanbad Junction 06:55 07:00 5m 0 2 1559 70 232 ECR
20 ASN Asansol Junction 07:50 07:55 5m 0 2 1617 61 106 ER
21 BWN Barddhaman Junction 09:40 09:42 2m 0 2 1723 42 36 ER
22 HWH Howrah Junction 11:55 0 2 1816 - 12 ER

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 06 2024 (12:51)

May 06 2024 (12:51)

1

1


